
AFRICAN KURASH UNION MEMBERS CONTACT DETAILS – MAY 2021 

AJU DC 

PRESIDENT Thomas Dunker thomasdunker@mweb.co.za +27828591905 
Vice PRESIDENT Francis Yafali francisyaf@yahoo.fr +243813799911 
SECRETARY ENANAK OFAKEM Jean Serge kourashcameroon@yahoo.fr +237 94228484 
EDUCATION Director Alexander Du Souza judofreddy@yahoo.com +2348023222785 
REFEREEING Director Henriette Moller mollerhenriette@gmail.com +27832359657 
TREASURER Willie Paulsen hydrotech@work.co.bw +26771303892 

 

NATIONAL FEDERATIONS 

COUNTRY NAME EMAIL PHONE 
    

ANGOLA Eduardo Diakubikua Kano Edkano100@gmail.com +244926187876 
BENIN Fousseni Hassane  Hassanefousseni78@gmail.com +22960296398 
BOTSWANA Willie Paulsen hydrotech@work.co.bw +26771303892 
CAMEROON Mathieu Kangang nkangangmathieu@yahoo.fr +237691025333 
CONGO (Brazzaville) Martial Ngoka martialcg@yahoo.fr +242066691787 
CONGO DRC Francis Yafali francisyaf@yahoo.fr +243813799911 
DJIBOUTI Faissal Raguib  raguibfais@yahoo.fr Not Active federation 
GHANA Kamaru Salawu Kamal_25march@yahoo.com +233244305436 
LIBIA Nabil Draweel ndraweel@hotmail.com Not Active federation 
MALI Gaoussou Sidibe sidibegb@gmail.com +22363223838 
MADAGASCAR Christian Ratsirahonana  sgfmj@yahoo.fr Not Active federation 
MAURITIUS Teddy Rita jteddy.rita@gmail.com +23057551497 
MOROCCO El Jamali El Arabi eljamali64@hotmail.com +212661160260 
MOZAMBIQUE Nilton Mujovo niltonmujovo@gmail.com +258489116981 
NAMIBIA Stompie Matthyser stompie.matthyser@gmail.com +264812885127 
NIGER Hamidou ALZOUMA Alzouma_bur@yahoo.fr +227 98625757 
NIGERIA Alex Du Souza judofreddy@yahoo.com +2348023222785 
SENEGAL Elhadj Mamadou Moussa Dia seysodia@yahoo.fr Not Active federation 
SOUTH AFRICA Donald Sutherland donald.sutherland255@gmail.com +27847472983 
SWAZILAND Tersius Esterhuizen swazijudo@yahoo.com +26824739368 
TANZANIA Mohamed Omary kurashisamboaikidojudo2017tz@gmail.com +255652245913 
TOGO DERMANE ALLASSANE derall40@gmail.com +228 99 981164 
ZAMBIA Alfred Foloko alfredjudo2000@yahoo.com Not Active federation 
ZIMBABWE Simba Mapanda Simbamapanda@hotmail.com +263712359997 
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